NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF BIG FLATS PLAN COMMISSION

Town of Big Flats Adams County, WI.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of Big Flats Plan Commission will, on the 21st day of August 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Town of Big Flats Town Hall located at 1104 County Road C, Arkdale, Wisconsin 54613, conduct a public hearing for the purpose of receiving public comment on the following:

Amendments to the Land Use and Zoning Ordinance

SECTION 2 - DEFINITIONS

SECTION 3 - ZONING DISTRICTS AND DISTRICT MAPS

SECTION 4 - GENERAL REGULATIONS

SECTION 5 - MOBILE TOWER SITING

Please go to the Town of Big Flats under the Plan Commission tap to view Exhibit A for detailed information. townofbigflatswi.com

Published 7/31/24, 8/7/24, 8/14/24

Posted this 24th day of July 2024

Terri Q, Horacek, Town of Big Flats Clerk